Three Million Dollars ($3,000,000.00) in accordance with rules and117

regulations of the Department of Finance and Administration in a118

manner consistent with the escalation of federal funds.119

SECTION 7. Of the funds appropriated herein, not less than120

One Million Eighty-six Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars121

($1,086,340.00) shall be expended for the Magnolia Database.122

SECTION 8. Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, the123

amount of Two Hundred One Thousand Three Hundred Forty-seven124

Dollars ($201,347.00) is made available to the Library Commission125

subject to the passage of House Bill No. 1379, 2002 Regular126

ST: Appropriation; Library Commission.

Session. In the event that House Bill No. 1379 is not enacted127

into law, then this appropriation shall be reduced by Two Hundred128